# F22000000306

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Office Use Only



12/27/21--01014--008 \*\*70.00



2n

	INC.	236 East 6th Avenue. Tallahassee, Florida 32303 P.O. Box 37066 (32315-7066) ~ (850) 222-2666 or (800) 969-1666. Fax (850) 222-1666			
			WALK IN		
		PICK UF	P: <u>12/27 DANNY</u>		
	CERTIFI	ED COPY			
xx	рнотос	COPY			
	CUS				
		-			
XX	FILING	-	FOREIGN INC		
XX	ARHAUS, II (CORPORATE NA	-	ſ#)		
XX	ARHAUS, II (CORPORATE NA	NC. ME AND DOCUMENT	Γ #) Γ #)		
XX	ARHAUS, IN (CORPORATE NA (CORPORATE NA	NC. ME AND DOCUMENT	Γ #) Γ #)		
XX	ARHAUS, II (CORPORATE NA (CORPORATE NA (CORPORATE NA	NC. ME AND DOCUMENT	Γ #) Γ #) Γ #)		

#### APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT **BUSINESS IN FLORIDA**

#### IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

ARHAUS, INC. 1.

> (Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION." "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp." "Inc." "Co," or "Corp.")

Arhaus	of	Ohio,	Inc.
--------	----	-------	------

(If name unavail	lable in Florida, enter alternate corporate na	ime adoj	oted for the purpose of transacting busin	ess in Florida	)
Doluunro					
7/14/2021	ry under the law of which it is incorporated				_
4(Date	e of incorporation)	5	(Date of duration, if other than per	rpetual)	_
6					
	(Date first transacted busine (SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 60	ss in Fle 7.1502,	rida, if prior to registration) F.S., to determine penalty liability)		_
7. 51 East Hines Hi	ll, Boston Heights, OH 44236				
	(Principal	office <u>s</u>	reet address)		-
	(Current ma	ailing ad	dress, if different)	<b>20</b>	•
	ct address of Florida registered agent: ( Registered Agent Solutions, Inc.	P.O. B(	ox <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	2021 DEC 27	1
Name:			-	1	141
Office Address:	155 Office Plaza Dr. Suite A			4H10:45	í T
	Tallahassee		_, Florida		
	(City)		(Zip code)	' <u>ה</u> י	

9. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Brandom Wongel

(Registered agent's signature)

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

		•	
-			

А.	DI	RECTOR	Ŝ.

ClChairman	John Reed	□Chairman	Kathy Veltri
□Vice Chairman	51 East Hines Hill Address:	□Vice Chairman	Address:
Director	Boston Heights, OH 44236	Director	Boston Heights, OH 44236
President		□President	
□Vice President		Uvice President	
	Treasurer	Secretary	Treasurer
CEO Other	Other	Chief Ret	ail Off. DOther
□Chairman	Dawn Sparks	□Chairman	Name:
□Vice Chairman	51 East Higes Hill	□Vice Chairman	51 East Hines Hill Address:
Director	Boston Heights, OH 44236	Director	Boston Heights, OH 44236
President		President	
□Vice President		□Vice President	
	Treasurer	□Secretary	Treasurer
C Logisti	Other	CFO	Other
□Chairman	Jennifer Porter	□Chairman	Ventkatachalam Nachiappan Name:
□Vice Chairman	51 East Hines Hill	□Vice Chairman	Address:
Director	Boston Heights, OH 44236	Director	Boston Heights, OH 44236
President		□President	
□Vice President		□Vice President	
□Secretary	Treasurer	Secretary	
C Market	ing Off.	CIO Other	0ther

Important Notice: Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Non-indexed individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form.

12. Allan G.Churchmack

Signature of Director or Officer

The officer or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms that the facts stated herein are true and that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

13. Allan G. Churchmack, SVP/General Counsel

# ADDITIONAL OFFICERS & DIRECTORS FOR ARHAUS, INC.

# List of Officers:

.

· · ·

.

Name	Title	Address
Allan G. Churchmack	SVP/General Counsel	51 East Hines Hill
		Boston Heights, OH 44236

### List of Directors:

Name	Address	
Albert Adams	51 East Hines Hill, Boston Heights, OH 44236	
William Beargie	51 East Hines Hill, Boston Heights, OH 44236	
Brad Brutocao	51 East Hines Hill, Boston Heights, OH 44236	
Alton Doody III	51 East Hines Hill, Boston Heights, OH 44236	
Andrea Hyde	51 East Hines Hill, Boston Heights, OH 44236	
John Kyees	51 East Hines Hill, Boston Heights, OH 44236	
Gary Lewis	51 East Hines Hill, Boston Heights, OH 44236	
John Roth	51 East Hines Hill, Boston Heights, OH 44236	



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "ARHAUS, INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2021.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "ARHAUS, INC." WAS INCORPORATED ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2021.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.



Authentication: 205068728 Date: 12-23-21

6083052 8300

. • •.

SR# 20214200677 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml .